PUBLISH: Friday, June 27, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 30, 2014.

Certified to before me this June 27, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/3/2014 to 6/16/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/30/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Grimm, William R.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Hall Signs

Indiana State Police

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Mind's Eye Graphics

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County

West Payment Center
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Jay County REMC

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Tri County Excavating

Don Myers Plumbing

C & P Machine Service, Inc.
Goodwin - Cale & Harnish Memorial Chapel
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Emil W. Meyer

Norlab, Inc.

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Uricks Trucking

Indiana Public Defender Council
Stationair's Express

Oriental Trading Company
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

Office Depot

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,371.01
2,662.73
606.45
98.12
10,658.00
171.11
1,458.00
68.04
102.50
2,562.98
44.00
28.12
44.00
78.50
132.52
490.55
66.19
75.00
431.81
74,757.54
484.00
676.47
21.00
157.70
65.89
1,077.74
2,700.50
3,090.56
375.00
500.00
1,789.49
458.30
60.00
221.00
1,166.31
201.18
75.00
1,570.90
309.14
2,002.00
230.00
1,085.50
35.99
6.50
843.64
1,358.16
34.86
399.12

Vendor

AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Ready Mix
Suburban Propane LP
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Graybar

HML, Inc.

Hilty Engine Service
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Monroe Water Department
Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International
Print Shop

Welder Services, Inc.
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Duane Moser

Purdue University

Anthony Stimpson
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Pam Hall

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Bill Wemhoff

Rex Marbach

Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans
Kristina Nichols

Renee Bradford

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Allen County Auditor
Troyer's Market LLC
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Chad Kukelhan

Marko's on 2nd

Gayla Reinhart

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
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Amount

360.00
30.30
3,337.47
337.50
4726
267.10
1,391.33
620.00
5,500.87
85.92
185.00
24.95
174.66
4,879.60
127.16
88.00
103.90
420.04
285.90
4572
200.00
53.50
2,667.00
597.96
232.79
257.00
7.48
2,016.50
125.00
215.00
40.00
3421
12.40
32,596.97
241.15
1,496.00
2,000.00
434.98
2,007.14
17.97
1,345.06
3,071.20
190.47
110.00
50.00
373.84
1,845.00
330.18

6/26/2014




Kevin McIntosh

First Response

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Stephanie E. Beaver

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Kent Lehman

Tammy Robinson

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Allen County Auto Electric

Albert Anzini II1

Diabetic Living Recipes

Anchor Business Products

Brad Boyle

Linnemeier Repair Service
Wabash County EMA - VSF

Joe Weterick Appraisals

Indiana Association of Building Official
International Police Work Dog Assoc.
Wolters Kluwer

John S Nimmo

Nathan McElroy

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

8.76
20.97
55.73

333.38
10,495.35
366.67
27,154.47
60.00
23.76
81.13
499.12
2,503.76
2,2717.15
1,429.68
27,218.42
41.62
102.67
220.00
16.55
144.99
60.00
496.74
1,500.33
400.00
75.00
420.00
29.90
280.00
400.00

Russell E Cook

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Adams County Community Corrections
Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Star Insurance Agency

Wells County Treasurer

Mark Small

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

John Deere Financial

RB's Body Shop

Patricia Gonzalez

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Restaurant Equippers

McMillen Center for Health Education
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
John G. Clifton

Ed Daniels

Jessica Nix

Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.

Tim Powers

City of Angola

Jerane Guzman

Element Materials Technology Daleville
Hindenlang Drywall Finishing

PMC Computer & Surveillance

Cory Spreen

Grand Total

175.00
608.31
250.00
12,703.00
2,158.75
5,250.00
1,102.41
1,603.99
4,246.89
2,518.37
903.43
18.78
800.00
51.90
257.38
515.00
54.75
438.27
28.16
477.66
299.00
777.00
577.02
23.06
80.00
117.00
1,753.34
728.00

303,017.22
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