

PUBLISH: Friday, June 27, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 30, 2014.

Certified to before me this June 27, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/3/2014 to 6/16/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/30/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	1,371.01	AIT Laboratories	360.00
Indiana Michigan Power	2,662.73	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	30.30
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	606.45	Berne Ready Mix	3,337.47
Grimm, William R.	98.12	Suburban Propane LP	337.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	10,658.00	Cintas Location #338	47.26
City Of Decatur	171.11	Decatur True Value	267.10
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,458.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	1,391.33
Decatur Daily Democrat	68.04	Decatur Postmaster	620.00
Douglas L. Bauman	102.50	Erie Haven	5,500.87
Gordon Food Service	2,562.98	Graybar	85.92
Grimm's Auto	44.00	H M L, Inc.	185.00
Hall Signs	28.12	Hilty Engine Service	24.95
Indiana State Police	44.00	Kiess Electric	174.66
Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	78.50	Lehman Feed Mill	4,879.60
Mind's Eye Graphics	132.52	Monroe Water Department	127.16
Nipsco	490.55	Park Center, Inc.	88.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	66.19	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	103.90
Roto-Rooter	75.00	Selking International	420.04
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	431.81	Print Shop	285.90
Treasurer of Adams County	74,757.54	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	484.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	200.00
CenturyLink	676.47	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	53.50
Paul Norr	21.00	Duane Moser	2,667.00
Jay County REMC	157.70	Purdue University	597.96
Waste Management	65.89	Anthony Stimpson	232.79
Mary Beery	1,077.74	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	257.00
Tri County Excavating	2,700.50	Pam Hall	7.48
Don Myers Plumbing	3,090.56	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	2,016.50
C & P Machine Service, Inc.	375.00	Bill Wemhoff	125.00
Goodwin - Cale & Harnish Memorial Chapel	500.00	Rex Marbach	215.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,789.49	Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans	40.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	458.30	Kristina Nichols	34.21
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Renee Bradford	12.40
Norlab, Inc.	221.00	Harvest Land Co-op	32,596.97
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	1,166.31	Wal-Mart	241.15
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	201.18	Beth A. Webber	1,496.00
Leslie W. Marckel	75.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	2,000.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Allen County Auditor	434.98
Professional Food Equipment & Service	309.14	Troyer's Market LLC	2,007.14
Uricks Trucking	2,002.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	17.97
Indiana Public Defender Council	230.00	Verizon Wireless	1,345.06
Stationair's Express	1,085.50	Landon Patterson	3,071.20
Oriental Trading Company	35.99	Moore Medical Corporation	190.47
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	6.50	Chad Kukelhan	110.00
Cintas Location #G64	843.64	Marko's on 2nd	50.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,358.16	Gayla Reinhart	373.84
Carrie Freeman	34.86	RICOH USA, INC.	1,845.00
Office Depot	399.12	Decatur Ace Hardware	330.18

Kevin McIntosh	8.76	Russell E Cook	175.00
First Response	20.97	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	608.31
Purdue CES Education Fund	55.73	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	333.38	Adams County Community Corrections	12,703.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	10,495.35	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,158.75
Stephanie E. Beaver	366.67	Star Insurance Agency	5,250.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	27,154.47	Wells County Treasurer	1,102.41
Kent Lehman	60.00	Mark Small	1,603.99
Tammy Robinson	23.76	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,246.89
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	John Deere Financial	2,518.37
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	499.12	RB's Body Shop	903.43
CenturyLink	2,503.76	Patricia Gonzalez	18.78
Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	800.00
Watch Communications	1,429.68	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	51.90
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	27,218.42	Restaurant Equippers	257.38
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	41.62	McMillen Center for Health Education	515.00
Allen County Auto Electric	102.67	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75
Albert Anzini III	220.00	John G. Clifton	438.27
Diabetic Living Recipes	16.55	Ed Daniels	28.16
Anchor Business Products	144.99	Jessica Nix	477.66
Brad Boyle	60.00	Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.	299.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	496.74	Tim Powers	777.00
Wabash County EMA - VSF	1,500.33	City of Angola	577.02
Joe Weterick Appraisals	400.00	Jerane Guzman	23.06
Indiana Association of Building Official	75.00	Element Materials Technology Daleville	80.00
International Police Work Dog Assoc.	420.00	Hindenlang Drywall Finishing	117.00
Wolters Kluwer	29.90	PMC Computer & Surveillance	1,753.34
John S Nimmo	280.00	Cory Spreen	728.00
Nathan McElroy	400.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>303,017.22</u></u>